
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9368858

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF TWENTY TWO (22) UNITS OF TABLET

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2022-12-0357

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Ammunitions and
Explosives

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 632,544.00 

Delivery Period: 45 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA
MAXIMO
Admin. Officer III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425
63-02-8900189
femaximo@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 21/12/2022

Last Updated / Time 20/12/2022 15:00 PM

Closing Date / Time 26/12/2022 17:00 PM

Description
 
Technical Specifications

TWENTY TWO (22) UNITS OF TABLET

I. BODY:
Dimensions: 245.2 x 154.96 x 7.35 mm (9.65 x 6.1 x 0.28 in)
Weight: 450 g
Colors: Night Green
Body Material: Glass front, plastic back, plastic frame
SIMs: Dual SIM (Nano-SIM, dual stand-by)
Water & Dust -

II. DISPLAY:
Size: 10.4 inches
Type: IPS LCD
Resolutions: 1200 x 2000 pixels

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


PPI: 255 ppi density
Multi touch: Yes

III. NETWORKS:
2G: GSM 850 / 900 / 1800 / 1900 - SIM 1 & SIM 2
3G: HSDPA 850 / 900 / 2100
4G: 1, 3, 5, 8, 28, 38, 40, 41
5G: No
Speed: HSPA 42.2/5.76 Mbps, LTE
GPRS: Yes
EDGE: Yes

IV. CAMERA:
Rear Single: 8 MP
Features: LED flash, panorama
Videos: 1080p@30fps
Front: 8 MP

V. HARDWARE:
OS: Android 10
Chipset: Hisilicon Kirin 810 (7 nm)
CPU: Octa-core (2x2.27 GHz Cortex-A76 & 6x1.88 GHz Cortex-A55)
GPU: Mali-G52 MP6
RAM: 4GB
Storage: 64GB / 128GB
Card Slot: microSD Up to 512GB

VI. BATTERY:
Type: Li-Po
Capacity: 7250 mAh
Removable: Non-Removable
Talk Time: N/A
Stand By: N/A
Fast Charging: Fast charging
Wireless Charging: No

VII. COMMONS:
Sound: 3.5mm Audio Jack, MP3, Cancelled Noise
Sensors: Accelerometer, proximity, compass
Bluetooth: 5.1, A2DP, LE
GPS: Yes, with A-GPS, BEIDOU
USB: USB Type-C, USB 2.0
Wi Fi: Wi-Fi 802.11, a/b/g/n/ac, Dual-band, Wi-Fi Direct, hotspot
NFC: No

Project Cost:
Total budget PhP 632,544.000 inclusive of VAT chargeable against ITD 2021 Continuing funds.

Mode of Payment: Government Procedure

Delivery: 45 days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed
=================================

*
Other Information
The winning bid however, shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.

Required Valid Documents to be submitted:
1. Current Mayor’s/Business Permit
2. PhilGEPS Number/Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration
3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

Kindly submit your quotation together with the required valid documents via email not later than December 26, 2022
(5:00pm)



Created by FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA MAXIMO

Date Created 20/12/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

